## 504188945 01/20/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4235620

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ALON KONCHITSKY	12/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MY NEMESIS, LLC
Street Address:	334 SANTANA ROW, STE 342
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95128

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9107597

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415 272 8210

Email: Steve@NielsenPatents.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A. NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIR. STE 216

Address Line 4: LARKSPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	597_ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN A. NIELSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A. Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=AKassign9107597 (signed)#page1.tif

PATENT 504188945 REEL: 041028 FRAME: 0367

#### U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Alon Konchitsky ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Patent 9107597 (the "Assigned Patent").

WHEREAS, My Nemesis, LLC, a limited liability company ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring title in and to the Assigned Patent.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patent to Assignee, and Assignee desires to obtain all such right, title, and interest in the Assigned Patents from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all claims, demands, or causes of action that Assignor has or might have by reason of any infringement of the Assigned Patents prior to the effective date of this assignment, including the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present and future infringement and all lost profits resulting therefrom.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed by duly authorized representatives of the Parties on the dates below.

RECORDED: 01/20/2017

Alon Konchitsky
Maria Carlotte
Signature
_ Alon Konchitsky
Name
12/29/2016
Nate

PATENT REEL: 041028 FRAME: 0368